420 Jackson Street Oshkosh, WI 54901 Tel: 920-236-5700 www.oshkoshpd.com

PROFESSIONALISM • PRIDE • INTEGRITY • TEAMWORK

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE OSHKOSH POLICE DEPARTMENT

Date: May 23, 2024 Time: 01:45 PM

Contact: Officer Kate Mann

Public Affairs/ Crime Prevention

(920) 236-5742

SEX OFFENDER INFORMATION

The Oshkosh Police Department is releasing the following information pursuant to Wisconsin SS 301.45 and 301.46 (Act 440), which authorizes law enforcement agencies to inform the public of a sex offenders release when, in the discretion of the agency, the release of information will enhance public safety.

MATTHEW R. LEITZ 09-26-1976 will residing at 1902 Grove Street in the City of Oshkosh after May 23, 2024.

Please find further information in the SBN which is attached.

If you have any questions or concerns, please contact the Oshkosh Police Crime Prevention Office at 236-5742.

Follow the Oshkosh Police Department for up to date and accurate information:

Facebook- Oshkosh Police Department

Twitter-@OshkoshPD

Team Policing - Partnerships - Professionalism